

JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING Wednesday, June 26th, 2024 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania (Also - Live Streamed via ZOOM to the Borough Facebook Page)

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes May 15th and May 22nd.
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated May 31st & June 14th in the amount of \$170,080.92 and invoices totaling \$_____. Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Presentations
 - Jenkins Court Realty 610 York Road Preliminary Land Development Application

<u>Reports</u>

8. Engineer's Report	Khal Hassan, Pennoni
9. Public Works' Department Report	Foreman J. Riggins
10. Solicitor's Report	Solicitor P. Hitchens
11. Mayor's Report	Mayor G. Lerman
12. Police Chief's Report	Chief of Police T. Scott
13. Manager's Report	Borough Manager G. Locke

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Resolution 2024 19 Preliminary Subdivision Land Development Application 610 York Road – Jenkins Court Realty LP **Councilor J. Bruno** Motion:
- 2. Cedar Street Storm Sewer Construction Intent to Award Project **Councilor D. Sines Pancoe** Motion: I make a motion, based on the Borough Engineer's recommendation, to issue the 'intent to award' to the apparent low bidder, 'Jurich Inc.' for the total bid amount of \$105,192.00, contingent upon the Contractor supplying all the required contract documents along with the RCO documentation required by Jenkintown Borough Ordinance No. 2008-2 during the 30-day RCO review period. (DCED Flood Mitigation – Reimbursement Grant)
- 3. Leaf Collection Trailer DCL800TM25 Delivered / Payment **Councilor D. Sines Pancoe** Motion: I make a motion to approve payment to Stephenson Equipment Inc. for the leaf collection trailer in the amount of \$157,849.39. (PADep – Cycle 60-902 Reimbursement Grant)
- 4. Resolution 2024 17 PennDOT Winter Service Agreement **Councilor D. Ballard** Motion: I make a motion to approve Resolution 2024-17 to re-enter the winter service agreement with PennDOT for State Roads within Jenkintown Borough.
- 5. Resolution 2024 18 Berkheimer Associates Inc. **Councilor D. Ballard** Motion: I make a motion to approve Resolution 2024-18 appointing the Borough Manager and Finance Director as liaisons to Berkheimer Associates for the purpose of sharing confidential tax information for official purposes.

6. Night Market Agreement 2024 Councilor D. Ballard Motion: I make a motion to approve the 'Night Market Agreement' with Ben Bergman (Evergreen Events) to hold the Market in Town Square as defined in the agreement.

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT